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HONG KONG BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION LTD
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018
(Stated in Hong Kong Dollars)

INCOME
EXPENDITURE

GROSS (DEFICIT) / SURPLUS

(DEFICIT) / SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

ACCUMULATED (DEFICIT) / SURPLUS BROUGHT FORWARD

ACCUMULATED DEFICIT

19,603,287

(19,768,031)

(164,744)

(164,744)

(3,096,995)

(3,261,739)




HONG KONG BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION LTD APPENDIX I

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1ST APRIL, 2018 TO 31ST MARCH, 2019
(Stated in Hong Kong Dollars)

NET PROFIT / SURPLUS FOR THE PERIOD [&fRHI(EE)/ &6

INCOME g A 16,683,714
Subvention and other government grants BrER s 8 ,345,546
Members Fees TEEUA 32,000
Training Fees LRt PRSI A 167,515
Training Course Fees FECE B R ST 2,565,176
Administration Fees HEE 591,918
Receipts from Matches Pz A 2,472,497
Referees Fees FeHE A 1,716,862
Entry Fees for Matches HAE (L) 792’200.
Entry Fees TG e e A N 81,000
Register Fees Hh B B 268,400
Other Income Hfthli A 839,300
Co-organizer Income fin s A 789,332
Bank Interest FEYA 5,017
Development Reserve Fund BRES 936,526
19,603,287
EXPENDITURE % H
Expenses for Matches & Training (ERE B3I %E ) 14,301,496
Fees for referees EoE =gzt 3,203,028
Expenses for Matches, Uniforms, ,Banners, ¥R/ &R/ B 5 /48 233,680
Equipment and Souvenir etc. TR A /B B 408,404
Venue charges S /R 1,171,225
Official dinners e 166,860
Decorations i S /45t 143,224
Oversea Travelling & Visa IR IEE Al 295,562
Transportation iU k=g Lk = 112,609
Player Transportation Subsidies b2 4= B iip=4iin 113,150
Hotel HEE 523,437
Official fee TEAE 1,303,216
Others HAth 324
Training Expenses s | S 6,626,776
Annual Dinner and Meals FEAEH 2 Ry iR 509,377
Audit Fee it EH 76,610
Advertising BEEIEHE 44,676
Bank Charges e 4,188
Register Fees BRI B 42,279
Insurance % b= 124,825
Entertainment AR eEE 83,657
Administration Fees [30:5— ¢ 312,456
Local Travelling HEE 263,920
Medical Fee BRI PR 22,647
Miscellaneous TEER CHLAIE /et o L IR EL R 84,512
Printing and Stationery SCEL R EIR 199,374
Repairs and Maintenance et i mE 13,035
Staff Salaries and Provident Fund e EAHES 3,193,436
Promotional and Consultancy Fees AR 2 /(RN 500
Water & Electricity 7K~ B 14,898
Rent and Building Management Fee THe B e 402,458
Telephone and Postage AL N R A 54,019
Business Registration Fee EE e 2,250
Taxation RIEZ N 11,855
Motor Vehicle Expenses R 5,565
19,768,031

(164,744)




HONG KONG BASKETBAILL ASSOCIATION LTD

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2019

(Stated in Hong Kong Dollars)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Fixed Assets

794,264

24,677,131 |
13,310,218 |

Fresen '

.....................................

9,098,097

(Furniture/Machinery/Equipment) 336,136
Motor Vehicle 555,144
Less : Depreciation 2017-18 | (97,016)
CURRIENT ASSETS IRENEEE
Fixed Deposits JEHATFERK
Cash at bank HR1TTERR
Petty Cash HiH %
LESS: CURRENT LIABILITIES HEIAE
Sundry payable JERFARAT
Accrued expenses - Audit Fee AT E A
NET CURRENT ASSETS ARENEE / (B
AMOUNT DUE TO CHAIRPERSONS
AND EXECUTIVE MEMBERS RHAEE
Account Receivable JEU A
Deposit # &
NET ASSETS FEE /(BB

BASKETBALL DEVELOPMENT RESERVE FUND /
YOUTH TRAINING RESERVE FUND

SPORT SUBVENTION RESERVE FUND

ACCUMULATED (DEFICIT) / SURPLUS RHE(EER) /B

Chairman

31,563,228

37,987,349

9,038,097

29,683,516

1,871,512
8,200

32,135,254

2,689,713

(3,261,739)

31,563,228

iite LS

Honorary Treasurer Honorary Secretary

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.



